
             Francis Howell Central High School Activities 

MSHSAA Sponsored Sports & Activities 

 

FALL:          Coach/Sponsor 
Boys Soccer       Derek Phillips (Saeger Middle School) derek.phillips@fhsdschools.org 
Boys Swimming       Alison Strickler (Central Elementary) alison.strickler@fhsdschools.org 
Cross Country       Michelle Breuer (Guidance) michelle.breuer@fhsdschools.org 
Football       Peter Eberhardt (Room 153) peter.eberhardt@fhsdschools.org 
Girls Golf      Paul Otto (Saeger Middle School) paul.otto@fhsdschools.org 
Girls Tennis      Jeremy Rohrbach (Room 128) jeremy.rohrbach@fhsdschools.org 
Girls Volleyball      Julie Gronek (Room 142) julie.gronek@fhsdschools.org 
Softball       Zack Sheets (FH Union) zachary.sheets@fhsdschools.org 
 

WINTER: 
Boys Basketball       Brian Cissell (Room 146) brian.cissell@fhsdschools.org 
Girls Basketball       Hayley Leake (Room 131) hayley.leake@fhsdschools.org 
Girls Swim/Dive      Robin Hussey (Out of Building) rjhussey@prodigy.net 
Wrestling (boys)      Steve Cross (Room 102) steven.cross@fhsdschools.org 
Wrestling (girls)      Kurt Kruse (Room 19) kurt.kruse@fhsdschools.org 

 

SPRING: 
Baseball       Nick Beckmann (Room 130) nicholas.beckmann@fhsdschools.org 
Boys Golf       Paul Otto (Saeger Middle School) paul.otto@fhsdschools.org 
Boys & Girls Track      Bob Breuer (Saeger Middle School) robert.breuerv@fhsdschools.org 
Boys Tennis      Jeremy Rohrbach (Room 128) jeremy.rohrbach@fhsdschools.org 
Boys Volleyball       Steve Le (Room 202) steven.le@fhsdschools.org 
Girls Soccer       Eddie Mulholland (FH Union) edmund.mulholland@fhsdschools.org 
Girls Lacrosse      Marcelo Menchaca (Hollenbeck) marcelo.menchaca@fhsdschools.org 

 
Spartan Regiment (Band) & Color Guard    Nathan Griffin (Room 6) nathan.griffin@fhsdschools.org 
 
Cheerleading      Erica McDevitt (Out of Building)  mizzoucheer@yahoo.com  
 
Choir/Chorus       Elisabeth Baird (Room 5) elisabeth.baird@fhsdschools.org 
 
Drama        Cori Stallard (Room 22) cori.stallard@fhsdschools.org 
 
E-Sports       Kris Miller (Guidance) kris.miller@fhsdschools.org 
 
Scholar Quiz Bowl      Karen Flood (Saeger Middle) karen.flood@fhsdschools.org 
 
Sensations (Pommers)      Cara Champagne (Out of Building) cara.champagne@fhsdschools.org 
 
Speech & Debate      Sheri Baize (Room 113) sheri.baize@fhsdschools.org 

 

*coaches listed as of 6/24/20 for the 2020-21 school year 
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